
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017866-2024 

Tender

Hampshire Resettlement Property Preparation Service

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017866

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046ea6  

Published 10 June 2024, 2:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO238ZB

Contact

Teree Verduijn

Email

strategic.procurement@hants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017866-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017866-2024
mailto:strategic.procurement@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hants.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hants.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hampshire Resettlement Property Preparation Service

Reference number

AS21749

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39140000 - Domestic furniture

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire County Council is looking for a suitably experienced Service Provider to provide
property preparation services for families and individuals relocating into the Hampshire
County Council area. The contract covers the procurement, delivery, and installation of white
goods, furniture, bedding, household items (including electrical items), bathroom supplies,
and baby-specific items.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £720,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39141000 - Kitchen furniture and equipment



Page 4 to 8

39143000 - Bedroom, dining room and living-room furniture

39144000 - Bathroom furniture

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ35 - South Hampshire

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

UKJ37 - North Hampshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire County Council is working in partnership with District, Borough and City Councils
across Hampshire to support beneficiaries to relocate under Government funded Refugee
Resettlement programmes. Such schemes may include the UK Resettlement Scheme
(UKRS), Afghan Relocations and Assistance Policy (ARAP) and the Afghan Citizens
Resettlement Scheme (ACRS). It may also include individuals and families who originally
resettled under Community Sponsorship or transferred into the county.  

The service requirement is to furnish and equip matched properties for individuals and
families relocating to Hampshire, primarily under the Government's Refugee Resettlement
programmes, prior to their planned arrival at the property. This will require the service
provider to provide the procurement, delivery and installation of White goods, Furniture,
Bedding, Household Items (including electrical items), Bathroom and Baby specific items
and all items against a service specification in the matched properties prior to the individual's
and family's arrival in Hampshire.  

Service Providers are required to make use of second-hand furniture where appropriate,
excluding bedding and blankets which are to be provided new. The service provider will need
to provide flexible staffing and maintain the ability to operate at full capacity to support the
Council in delivering the service. 

Although rates of resettlement are subject to change, this programme aspires to maintain a
capacity to accept and support an ongoing caseload of up to 90 households overall in
Hampshire over the scheme periods and estimates up to 60 new matched households over
the next two years at around 5 new properties a month.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement



Page 5 to 8

documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £720,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Membership of the Approved Reuse Centre 

Waste Carriers, Brokers and Dealers (data.gov.uk) 

Regulations: Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) 

The Furniture and Furnishings (Fire) (Safety) Regulations 1988 (legislation.gov.uk)

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

https://data.gov.uk
https://legislation.gov.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 July 2024

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 July 2024

Local time

2:01pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-05T03:44:46+0100
	TCPDF




